\$40.00 7732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zombie, LLC	FORMERLY One of a Kind	02/06/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Zonible, LLC	Products, LLC	02/06/2007	COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	No-Brainer Products, LLC	
Street Address:	8380 13 Mile Rd	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77320702	BOOKPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)644-6530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486441455

Email: jbenefiel@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: John R Benefiel Address Line 1: 525 Lewis St

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKP-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R Benefiel
Signature:	/John R Benefiel/
Date:	01/31/2009

TRADEMARK

900125946 REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0781

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0782

BCSXCD-518 (Rev. 12/05)
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
Date Received ADJUSTED TO AGREE (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) FILED WITH BUREAU RECORDS
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a Tran Info 1 12575350-1 02/09/07 subsequent effective date within 90 days after Chk#: 715 Aprt: \$25,00 received date is stated in the document. Administrator ID: 815500
Name Name Name Name Name No. C. INS. I. Address State State No. C. State No.
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION For use by Corporations and Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on last page)
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), or Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), the undersigned corporation or limited liability company executes the following Certificate:
1. The name of the corporation or limited liability company is:
2. The Identification number assigned by the Bureau is: BISSOV 3. The corporation or limited liability company is formed under the laws of the State of Michigan
4. That a Certificate of Correction Was filed by the Bureau on January 12, 2007 and that said document requires correction.
5. Describe the inaccuracy or defect contained in the above named document: ① INCOPPECT COMPANY NOME
6. The document is corrected as follows: Ocorrect company Name NO-Brainer Anaducts
7. This document is hereby executed in the same manner as the Act requires the document being corrected to be executed.
Signed this 6 day of Feb , 2007 By Philip Rucinski By (Signature) (Signature) (Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title)
Philip Kucinski (Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title)

RECORDED: 01/31/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0783